Between 1
and 5 years

Beyond 5
years

total

Trade payables  2,468.83  -   -   -   2,468.83

Finance lease  -   1.61  8.05  86.94  96.60

Other financial liabilities  3,971.46  1,130.38  -   -   5,101.84

total  6,440.29  1,131.99  8.05  86.94  7,667.27

iii. market risk

 Foreign currency risk

 The company’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the company’s operating
activities due to major overseas sales (i.e. US dollars).

 Hence, to combat the foreign currency exposure, the company follows a policy wherein the sale is made only on receipt of
advance from the customers. Thus, the company is not exposed to foreign currency risk.

 Price risk

 The company is exposed to price risk from its investment in mutual fund and classified in the balance sheet at fair value
through profit and loss.

 To manage its price risk arising from the investment, the Company has invested in the mutual fund after considering it’s
risk and return profile i.e. the debt profile of the mutual fund indicates that the debt has been given to creditworthy banks
and other institutional parties.

Sensitivity As at
31st march 2018

As at
31st march 2017

Impact on profit after tax for 2% increase in NAV  37.15  123.45

Impact on profit after tax for 2% decrease in NAV  (37.15)  (123.45)

68 ¨¸ì ¨¸¸¢«¸ÄˆÅ ¢£œ¸¸½’Ä 2017-18

ƒ¿¢”¡¸›¸ £½‚£ ‚˜¬¸Ä ¢¥¸¢Ÿ¸’½”
INDIAN RARE EARTHS LIMITED

78

›¸¸½’ 37: œ¸»¿�¸ú œÏ¤¸¿š¸›¸

ˆ¿Åœ¸›¸ú ˆÅú œ¸»¿�¸ú œÏ¤¸¿š¸›¸ ˆ½Å „Ó½©¡¸ ˆ½Å ¢¥¸‡, œ¸»¿�¸ú Ÿ¸Ê �¸¸£ú ƒ¦Æ¨¸’ú œ¸»¿�¸ú ‚¸¾£ ƒ¦Æ¨¸’ú š¸¸£ˆÅ¸Ê ˆ½Å ¢¥¸‡ ‚›¡¸ ¬¸ž¸ú ƒ¦Æ¨¸’ú ¢£�¸¨¸Ä ©¸¸¢Ÿ¸¥¸ íÿ— ˆ¿Åœ¸›¸ú ˆ½Å œ¸»¿�¸ú
œÏ¤¸¿š¸›¸ ˆÅ¸ œÏ¸˜¸¢Ÿ¸ˆÅ „Ó½©¡¸ ©¸½¡¸£š¸¸£ˆÅ Ÿ¸»¥¡¸ ˆÅ¸½ ‚¢š¸ˆÅ÷¸Ÿ¸ ˆÅ£›¸¸ í¾—

ˆ¿Åœ¸›¸ú ‚œ¸›¸ú œ¸»¿�¸ú ¬¸¿£�¸›¸¸ ˆÅ¸ œÏ¤¸¿š¸›¸ ˆÅ£÷¸ú í¾ ‚¸¾£ ‚¸¢˜¸ÄˆÅ ¦¬˜¸¢÷¸¡¸¸Ê Ÿ¸Ê œ¸¢£¨¸÷¸Ä›¸¸Ê ‚¸¾£ ¢¨¸î¸ú¡¸ ˆÅ£¸£¸Ê ˆÅú ‚¸¨¸©¡¸ˆÅ÷¸¸‚¸Ê ˆ½Å ‚›¸º³Åœ¸ ¬¸Ÿ¸¸¡¸¸½�¸›¸ ˆÅ£÷¸¸
í¾— œ¸»¿�¸ú ¬¸¿£�¸›¸¸ ˆÅ¸½ ¤¸›¸¸‡ £‰¸›¸½ ¡¸¸ ¬¸Ÿ¸¸¡¸¸½¢�¸÷¸ ˆÅ£›¸½ ˆ½Å ¢¥¸‡, ˆ¿Åœ¸›¸ú ©¸½¡¸£š¸¸£ˆÅ¸Ê ˆÅ¸½ ¥¸¸ž¸¸¿©¸ ˆÅ¸ ž¸ºŠ¸÷¸¸›¸ ¬¸Ÿ¸¸¡¸¸½¢�¸÷¸ ˆÅ£ ¬¸ˆÅ÷¸ú í¾, ©¸½¡¸£š¸¸£ˆÅ¸Ê ˆÅ¸½

[…]

Interest cost  396.43  403.70
(Interest income)  -   -
Net Interest cost for Current period  396.43  403.70

  Expenses recognized in Statement of Profit and Loss during the Next year:
(` in lakh)

Particulars 31st march 2018 31st march 2017

Current Service cost  -   127.50

Net Interest cost  396.43  396.43

(Expected contributions by the Employees)  -   -

Net Cost  396.43  523.93

(` in lakh)

Maturity Analysis of Projected Benefit Obligation: From the employer 31st march 2018 31st march 2017

Projected Benefits payable in future years from the date of reporting

1st Following year  222.30  309.72

2nd Following year  333.43  324.43

3rd Following year  349.48  342.37

4th Following year  361.83  360.07

5th Following year  372.76  373.77

Sum of Years 6 to 10  1,957.90  2,014.30

  Sensitivity analysis:

  Sensitivity analysis is analysis which will give the movement in liability if the assumptions were not proved to be true
on different count. This only signifies the change in the liability if the difference between assumed and the actual is
not following the parameters of the sensitivity analysis.   (` in lakh)

Sensitivity 31st march 2018 31st march 2017

Projected Benefit Obligation on current assumptions  5,108.60  5,418.80

Change in liability for 1% increase in discount rate  (218.65)  (500.60)

Change in liability for 1% decrease in discount rate  250.95  597.73

Change in liability for 1% increase in inflation rate  212.32  600.88

Change in liability for 1% decrease in inflation rate  (174.97)  (504.26)

Change in liability for 1% increase in Medical Cost Inflation  212.32  600.88

Change in liability for 1% decrease in Medical Cost Inflation  (174.97)  (504.26)

68 ¨¸ì ¨¸¸¢«¸ÄˆÅ ¢£œ¸¸½’Ä 2017-18

ƒ¿¢”¡¸›¸ £½‚£ ‚˜¬¸Ä ¢¥¸¢Ÿ¸’½”
INDIAN RARE EARTHS LIMITED

91

  ¨¸÷¸ÄŸ¸¸›¸ ¨¸¸¢«¸ÄˆÅ ‚¨¸¢š¸ ‚¸¾£ ¢œ¸Ž¥¸½ �¸¸£ ¨¸¸¢«¸ÄˆÅ ‚¨¸¢š¸ ˆ½Å ¢¥¸‡ £ˆÅŸ¸:
(` ¥¸¸‰¸ Ÿ¸Ê)

¢¨¸¨¸£µ¸ 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
™¸¢¡¸÷¨¸ ˆÅ¸ ¨¸÷¸ÄŸ¸¸›¸ Ÿ¸»¥¡¸ 5,108.60 5,418.80 5,109.55 5,144.43 4,730.09

¡¸¸½�¸›¸¸ œ¸¢£¬¸¿œ¸¢î¸¡¸¸Ê ˆÅ¸ „¢�¸÷¸ Ÿ¸»¥¡¸ - -   -   -   -

¡¸¸½�¸›¸¸ Ÿ¸Ê ‚¢š¸©¸½«¸ / (‹¸¸’¸) (5,108.60) (5,418.80)   (5,109.55) (5,144.43) (4,730.09)

(Š¸) ‚›¡¸ ™ú‹¸Ä ˆÅ¸¢¥¸ˆÅ ¥¸¸ž¸ :

 Žº’Ã’ú ˆÅú ™½¡¸÷¸¸

 i. Žº’Ã’ú ™½¡¸÷¸¸ ``‚›¡¸ ™ú‹¸ÄˆÅ¸¢¥¸ˆÅ ˆÅŸ¸Ä�¸¸£ú ¥¸¸ž¸'' Ÿ¸Ê ¢›¸¢š¸ œÏ™÷÷¸ í¾ ÷¸˜¸¸ ƒ¬¸ˆÅ¸ ¤¸úŸ¸¸¿ˆÅˆÅ Ÿ¸»¥¡¸¸¿ˆÅ›¸ ¢ˆÅ¡¸¸ �¸¸÷¸¸ í¾ ÷¸˜¸¸ ¨¸íú Ÿ¸Ê ÷¸™Ã›¸º¬¸¸£
œÏ¸¨¸š¸¸›¸ ¢ˆÅ¡¸¸ �¸¸÷¸¸ í¾—

 (` ¥¸¸‰¸ Ÿ¸Ê)

¢¨¸¨¸£µ¸ 31 Ÿ¸¸�¸Ä 2018 31 Ÿ¸¸�¸Ä 2017
¬¸ˆÅ¥¸ ™½¡¸÷¸¸ 6,292.74 6,612.39

 ii. œ¸º›¸¨¸¸Ä¬¸ ž¸î¸¸: ̂ ¿Åœ¸›¸ú ¬¸½ ¬¸½¨¸¸¢›¸¨¸¼¢î¸ œ¸£ œ¸º›¸¨¸¸Ä¬¸ ž¸î¸¸ ̂ Å¸½ ̀ ‚›¡¸™ú‹¸ÄˆÅ¸¢¥¸ˆÅ Š¸¾£¢›¸¢š¸ œÏ™÷÷¸ ̂ ÅŸ¸Ä�¸¸£ú ¥¸¸ž¸' ̂ ½Å ³Åœ¸ Ÿ¸Ê Ÿ¸¸›¸¸ �¸¸÷¸¸ í¾ — ¤¸¢í¡¸¸Ê
Ÿ¸Ê œÏ¸¨¸š¸¸›¸ ¤¸úŸ¸¸¿ˆÅˆÅ Ÿ¸»¥¡¸¸¿ˆÅ›¸ ˆ½Å ‚¸š¸¸£ œ¸£ £¸¢©¸ ` 77.28 ¥¸¸‰¸ (¢œ¸Ž¥¸½ ¨¸«¸Ä 84.23 ¥¸¸‰¸) ˆÅ¸ œÏ¸¨¸š¸¸›¸ ¢ˆÅ¡¸¸ Š¸¡¸¸ í¾—